

INSTITUT KIMIA MALAYSIA

MALAYSIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY

(Inaugurated on 8 April 1967, incorporated under Chemists Act 1975 on 1 November 1977)

127B, JALAN AMINUDDIN BAKI, TAMAN TUN DR ISMAIL, 60000 KUALA LUMPUR **TEL**: 603-7728 3272 **FAX**: 603-7728 9909

EMAIL: ikmhq@ikm.org.my WEBSITE: http://www.ikm.org.my FACEBOOK: Institut Kimia Malaysia

President: Datuk ChM Dr. Soon Ting Kueh

MALAM KIMIA 2025 Saturday, 6 December 2025

Malam Kimia 2025 will be held on **Saturday**, **6 December 2025** at the **Citrine & Ruby Ballroom (Level G)**, **One World Hotel**, **Bandar Utama**, **47800 Petaling Jaya**, **Selangor**. Presentation of the IKM Annual Chemistry Awards such as the IKM Gold Medal, Graduate Chemistry Medals, Merit Awards and Laboratory Excellence Awards will be made during the function. The charges for dinner are **RM250.00** per person for IKM members and their spouses only and **RM350.00** per person for non-members. Companies are welcomed to book a table for **RM3500.00**.

The closing date for purchase of dinner tickets is 10 November 2025.	
REPLY SLIP Executive Director Institut Kimia Malaysia 127B, Jalan Aminuddin Baki Taman Tun Dr. Ismail 60000 Kuala Lumpur Date	
1. I wish to purchase the following dinner tickets (Fill in the number of tickets in box):	
Member / spouse at RM250.00 each Non-members / Organization at RM3500.00 for 10 pay	
Guest (non-member) at RM350.00 each	
2. I attach payment proof of RM for the dinner ticket(s).	
Signature:	
Name: IKM Membership Number:	
Address:	
Mobile Phone Number: Email:	
Mode of Payment (direct online transfer / walk-in / cheque / ATM transfer) Name of Account: INSTITUT KIMIA MALAYSIA Account Number: 3127 731017 Cheque should be made payable to "INSTITUT KIMIA MALAYSIA"	

Fax: 03-77289909 or Email: siti@ikm.org.my



INSTITUT KIMIA MALAYSIA

MALAYSIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY

(Inaugurated on 8 April 1967, incorporated under Chemists Act 1975 on 1 November 1977)

127B, JALAN AMINUDDIN BAKI, TAMAN TUN DR ISMAIL, 60000 KUALA LUMPUR **TEL**: 603-7728 3272 **FAX**: 603-7728 9909

EMAIL: ikmhq@ikm.org.my WEBSITE: http://www.ikm.org.my FACEBOOK: Institut Kimia Malaysia

President: Datuk ChM Dr. Soon Ting Kueh

To: All Senior IKM Members,

Dear Senior IKM Members,

Senior IKM Members Get-together & Malam Kimia 2025 on Saturday, 6 December 2025, Citrine & Ruby Ballroom (Level G), One World Hotel, Bandar Utama, 47800 Petaling Jaya, Selangor

IKM Council has decided to invite all Senior IKM Members (age 60 years and above with at least 10 years of membership) to attend the Malam Kimia 2025 to be held on Saturday, 6 December 2025 at the Citrine & Ruby Ballroom (Level G), One World Hotel, Bandar Utama, 47800 Petaling Jaya, Selangor. We are very pleased to extend a complimentary invitation personally to you and hope that you will be able to attend. If you would like to bring your spouse or family members, additional dinner tickets can be purchased from IKM Secretariat. We look forward to your attendance at this function.

ChM Dr Aqeel Saravanan Executive Director	
REPL	Y SLIP
Executive Director Institut Kimia Malaysia 127B Jalan Aminuddin Baki Taman Tun Dr Ismail, 60000 Kuala Lumpur	Date:
MALAM KIMIA 2025	
1. I will attend Malam Kimia 2025.	
I wish to purchase additional dinner tickets as follows Member / spouse at RM250.00 each	s: (Fill in the number of tickets in box): Non-members / at RM3500.00 for 10 particles. Organization
Guest at RM350.00 each (non-member)	
3. I attach payment proof of RM for the	e dinner ticket(s).
Signature:	
Name:	IKM Membership Number:
Address:	
Mobile Phone Number:	Email:
Mode of Payment (direct online transfer / walk-in / chequinum Name of Account: INSTITUT KIMIA MALAYSIA	ue / ATM transfer) Name of Bank: PUBLIC BANK BERHAD

Cheque should be made payable to "INSTITUT KIMIA MALAYSIA"

Fax: 03-77289909 or Email: siti@ikm.org.my

Account Number: 3127 731017